

CITY OF OWOSSO BID TABULATION SHEET

DATE 8/5/2022
DEPT. Engineering

SUBJECT: M-71 Resurfacing Project

				Engineer's Estimate		Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. 4150 S Creyts Rd. Lansing, MI 48917			
Proposal Line Number	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
10	1500001 - Mobilization, Max.	1	LSUM	\$ 38,455.49	\$ 38,455.49	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		\$ -
20	2040020 - Curb and Gutter, Rem	600	Ft	\$ 21.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ -
30	2040050 - Pavt, Rem	192	Syd	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,600.00		\$ -
40	2040055 - Sidewalk, Rem	480	Syd	\$ 1.50	\$ 720.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,000.00		\$ -
50	3010002 - Subbase, CIP	48	Cyd	\$ 18.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,840.00		\$ -
60	3020001 - Aggregate Base	67	Ton	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,541.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,360.00		\$ -
70	5010002 - Cold Milling HMA Surface	19573	Syd	\$ 1.50	\$ 29,359.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 58,719.00		\$ -
80	5010008 - Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	415	Syd	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,150.00		\$ -
90	5010025 - Hand Patching	112	Ton	\$ 115.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 16,800.00		\$ -
100	5010061 - HMA Approach	141	Ton	\$ 120.00	\$ 16,920.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 28,200.00		\$ -
110	5012085 - HMA, 5EML, High Stress	1635	Ton	\$ 83.00	\$ 135,705.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 237,075.00		\$ -
120	5017001 - Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 7, Spec	572	Ft	\$ 14.00	\$ 8,008.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,580.00		\$ -
130	5017001 - Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 8, Spec	572	Ft	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,580.00		\$ -
140	8020036 - Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F2	240	Ft	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,200.00		\$ -
150	8030010 - Detectable Warning Surface	153	Ft	\$ 6.00	\$ 918.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,415.00		\$ -
160	8030030 - Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	360	Ft	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,400.00		\$ -
170	8032001 - Curb Ramp, 4 inch	1800	Sft	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,000.00		\$ -
180	8032002 - Curb Ramp, 6 inch	3,000	Sft	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 36,000.00		\$ -
190	8037051 - Curb Ramp Layout	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		\$ -
200	8110024 - Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Crosswalk	92	Ft	\$ 2.50	\$ 230.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 230.00		\$ -
210	8110045 - Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar	24	Ft	\$ 10.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 240.00		\$ -
220	8110063 - Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Lt Turn Arrow Sym	2	Ea	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00		\$ -
230	8110068 - Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Only	4	Ea	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 640.00		\$ -
240	8110069 - Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Railroad Sym	2	Ea	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00		\$ -
250	8110071 - Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Rt Turn Arrow Sym	2	Ea	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00		\$ -
260	8110074 - Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, School	6	Ea	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,320.00		\$ -
270	8110233 - Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White	2,004	Ft	\$ 0.09	\$ 180.36	\$ 0.18	\$ 360.72		\$ -
280	8110234 - Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, Yellow	6,176	Ft	\$ 0.09	\$ 555.84	\$ 0.18	\$ 1,111.68		\$ -
290	8110253 - Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 6 inch, White	2004	Ft	\$ 0.09	\$ 180.36	\$ 0.10	\$ 200.40		\$ -
300	8110254 - Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 6 inch, Yellow	6,176	Ft	\$ 0.09	\$ 555.84	\$ 0.10	\$ 617.60		\$ -
310	8110351 - Witness, Log, \$1,250.00	1250	Dir	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,250.00		\$ -
320	8120012 - Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	13	Ea	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 799.50		\$ -
330	8120012 - Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	13	Ea	\$ 5.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 39.00		\$ -
340	8120026 - Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	35	Ea	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,680.00		\$ -
350	8120035 - Channelizing Device, 42 Inch, Fluorescent, Furn	300	Ea	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 17.70	\$ 5,310.00		\$ -
360	8120035 - Channelizing Device, 42 Inch, Fluorescent, Oper	300	Ea	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 90.00		\$ -
370	8120140 - Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	2	Ea	\$ 340.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00		\$ -
380	8120140 - Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	2	Ea	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00		\$ -
390	8120170 - Minor Traf Devices	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		\$ -
400	8120332 - Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, NTCIP-Compliant, Furn	2	Ea	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 1,860.00		\$ -
410	8120332 - Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, NTCIP-Compliant, Furn	2	Ea	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00		\$ -
420	8120350 - Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	864	Sft	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 3,369.60		\$ -
430	8120351 - Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	864	Sft	\$ 0.75	\$ 648.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 43.20		\$ -
440	8120370 - Traf Regulator Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.30	\$ 30,000.30		\$ -
TOTAL BID:				\$	423,010.39	\$	669,101.00	\$	-

CITY OF OWOSSO BID TABULATION SHEET

DATE 8/5/2022
DEPT. Engineering

SUBJECT: M-71 Resurfacing Project

DEPT. HEAD: Clauston Wehner
PURCH. AGENT: Es Bennett
STAFF REG.: Rieth - Riley

GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE
EXPIRATION DATE: _____
WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE
EXPIRATION DATE: _____
SOLE PROPRIETORSHIP
EXPIRATION DATE: _____

AWARDED: _____
COUNCIL APPROVED: _____
PO NUMBER: _____

Please use project code

202-486-818.000- 71TRANKLINE